IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION SECTION XVI-A LISTED ON: 5.01.2016 COURT NO.: 10

ITEM NO.: 06

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 2008-12 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-5 OF 2015
(Application for stay)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

VERSUS

KALI SHANKAR TRIWEDI & ANR. ETC.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition Nos. 3627(S/S)/2015 (titled as Kali Shankar Triwedi VS. UOI & ORS., 4094(S/S)/2015 (titled as Saksham VS. UOI & ORS., 4980(S/S)/2015 (titled as Prit Pal Singh & ORS. VS. UOI & ORS., 6181(S/S)/2015 (titled as Pankaj Adhinari & Ors. VS. UOI & ORS.) AND 6175(S/S)/2015 (titled as Raghubansh Lal Singh & ORS. VS. UOI & ORS.) pending before the High Court of Judicature Allahabad at Lucknow U.P. to the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter and Transfer Petition(c) No. 1963-1971 of 2015 are tagged as arising out of similar issue.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 2nd day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR